KO PI0PO: |
PWZEZREZYMEX-1  mEsins
COER7ZIVZEA LY hZECEBAIEEZUCHICEDES O
WET, MDMITDRICHZANT EDEWIBIT HLNHHDOF
TDT. EADEHICHED T YR ZZEH U TEFIFTTEL,
NAY—I1"w
(O] V- = —— D= x4 :LCD H/\—
@OM2-15FvvT— @— x2 : H—R/)\—
(O VNI P—— 0> xB6 1 5—2
O V=X E-Y p— O—> x2 :5—2/OvoUi—
JUw 71wk
® M2 -6 - — 0> x1 JdUwTIo5—X
® M2.6 -8 -rmmememmemeen (0)=) X4 Uy ITr—2
O VKT - p— O— x4 :JUvIr—2
M2.6 -22 v O— x2 2OV LbadZwy b~
® M2.6 -5 #0 - o= x4 JUvITTU—b _
OM26-BAM—— 0 x4 : JUvTTL—h (5= oM2.6-80° -7
OM2-BFrvT— O x2 : fMJH— ®M2.6 -8
Y V= o) N— ® X2 : hUH—
< ABFICHZEBEDH L >

U A —

e OM2 -BF v
®M2.6 -8
®M2.6 -85 ®M26-22_-- % y s
| G/ ®M2F v~ o ==
- ® LI/ OM2-6FvvT
& A
OM2.6-16 ®M26-22 ®@M2F vk

%O M2.6 -5 M J

.- % A
®M2.6 -8 %¥OM2B6-5Rm - =

> 7 A T
@OM26-16 -7 %S—YJUvTDBAIRF.O M2.6 -8 AMTY, - 5
/=X / TFR)— Iy IO M2.6 -8 = \% |
\

ERATDE. BNy I XD RIBLCDEOH R
DOM2.6 -1 GV BELIEDENDEHOET O M2.6 -5 Al

\ EBRISHRAAH v
¢ SHHEDE € T116-0014 RRETE/ IXREEE 4-17-7

BIFERER—LR—YICiBgEH! B 03-3807-7648

21 - RiEE~2RE RFERZR)
9:00~12:00, 13:00~17:00

www.kopropo.co.jp

\

(/== / ITFRI— KT T8



'(0 PQOPO® |nstructi0n Manual | Master Unit
Aluminum Screw Set EX-1
Thank you for using our products. Be careful when tightening the
screws so that you do not damage the threads. Please apply a
small amount of grease to the screws when installing or there is a
chance of the screw breaking when it is over-tightened.
Master Unit
D M2 -8 e 2= x4 :LCD Cover
® M2 -15 Cap Screw -- — x 2 :Guard Bar ®M26 -8
® M2.6 -8 —--rmrmmmmrmmeeee (0)m) x B :Case
@ M2.6 -24 ——----mreemmmmeee O——> x 2 :Case/Lock lever ®M2.6 -8
Grip Unit
®M2 -6 0= x 1 :Grip Case
® M2.6 -8 - (0)=s} x 4 : Grip Case
@ M2.6 -16 —--mememeeeee 0r— x4 : Grip Case
M2.6 -22 ----mmmmmemmmeen Q——— x 2 :Throttle Unit @M2.6 -8
©® M2.6 -5 —-mmeemmeeeee- o= x 4 : Grip Plate
Oval head (machine) Cap screw
QY NI ——— fg=) x 4 : Grip Plate (large) Cap Screw __- ®M2.6 —8@9’/ -7
Oval head (machine) Cap screw / ®M26 -8 }
@ M2 -6 Cap Screw --—-- ()=} x 2 :Trigger @Mz2-15
@ M2 e @ x 2 :Trigger Cap Screw
hexagon head bolt <« pjease check >
Grip Unit

®M2.6 8% )
®M2.6 -85

®M2.6 -22/,/ S

®M2'6']66%/: ) l\/|2.6 gj/%
(for Normal/Expert Grip) ,,’,/l/
M

Lo i
Oval head (machine) Cap screw//ﬁ@ 26-16 7

@
~-<
i
)

¥OM26-5 .7
® ® ) Ny

Oval head (machine) Cap screw .7y
XOM2.6-5 -~

>

%If you use the large grip,

please use the M2.6-8 oval

-

head (machine) Cap screw.

Trigger
@ M2 -6
Cap Screw
__-c®
® M2
hexagon head bolt o U =
@"” | 1/ = ®M2 '6
- Cap Screw

emMe @
hexagon head bolt

Latest information can be accessed here. >> http://www.kopropo.co.jp

®OM26-8F

M6 165 L
®M2.6-16®/

If you use normal/expert

grip, do not use this screw.

Using the incorrect screw

can damage the battery box
and you may not be able to

remove the battery case.

Oval head (machine) Cap screw _ -

*OM2B6-5 & P

- ;/‘
(for Normal/Expert Grip) e

-

¥OM2B6-5
Oval head (machine) Cap screw

KONDO KAGAKU CO.,LTD
ADDRESS : 4-17-7 Higashi-Nippori, Arakawa-ku Tokyo Japan 116-0014 Japan
Service department

TEL : +81-3-3807-7648 (service)

Hours of operation:9:00-12:00 & 13:00-17:00 M-F except national holidays Saturday
and Sunday closed




